BTI Section

NIC Cell, Ministry of Culture is requested to upload the approved text of the advertisement for inviting the applications against the 'Scheme of Financial Assistance for the Preservation and Development of Cultural Heritage of Himalayas' & 'Scheme of Financial Assistance for the Development of Buddhist/Tibetan Culture and Art' for the year 2020-21 on the Ministry's website. The advertisement may be uploaded under the Scheme "Financial Assistance for Promotion of Art & Culture" Sub-Scheme "Financial Assistance for the Preservation and Development of Cultural Heritage of the Himalayas" and "Financial Assistance for the Development of Buddhist/Tibetan Culture and Art" for the year 2020-21. The old advertisement appearing on the website may please be deleted.

(Maneesh Rajan) US(BTI) 13.7.2020

NIC Cell

Copy to:

1. Al ZCCs & BTI with the request that the enclosed advertisement may be uploaded on the individual Websites of all ZCCs & BTI Institutions, as well as displayed on their respective notice boards.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CULTURE BTI SECTION



Financial Assistance for the Preservation and Development of Cultural Heritage of Himalayas

Ministry of Culture invites applications in the prescribed format under the said Scheme for the year **2020-21** from Voluntary Organizations registered under the Societies Registration Act (XXI of 1860) or similar Act. The Organization against which previous grant/Utilization Certificate under this scheme is pending will not be considered for fresh grant. The application in the prescribed format complete in all respect, duly spiral bound and continuously page numbered, alongwith check-list duly recommended should reach the Section Officer, BTI Section, Ministry of Culture, 2nd Floor, Puratatav Bhawan, D Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023 by **31.10.2020.**

- 2. The organization shall also submit the requisite documents such as (i) Bond, (ii) Resolution, (iii) Bank Authorization letter and (iv) Agency registration form alongwith the application form. The details of the scheme and application form may be downloaded from Ministry of Culture website www.indiaculture.nic.in.
- 3. The organization should register their society on the Website of Niti Ayog i.e "http://niti.gov.in/content/ngo-darpan" for obtaining Unique ID, if not registered earlier. The organization should also link their bank account number with PAN Card. The Unique ID of Niti Ayog and PFMS User ID is mandatory.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CULTURE BTI SECTION



FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE PRESERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF BUDDHIST/TIBETAN CULTURE & ART

Ministry of Culture invites applications in the prescribed format under the said Scheme for the year **2020-21** from voluntary organizations registered under the Societies Registration Act (XXI of 1860) or similar Acts. The Organization against which previous grant/ Utilization Certificate under this scheme is pending will not be considered for fresh grant. The application in the prescribed format complete in all respect, duly spiral bound and continuously page numbered, alongwith check-list duly recommended by the State Government should reach the Section Officer, BTI Section, Ministry of Culture, 'D' Block, 2nd Floor, Puratatav Bhawan, INA, New Delhi-110023 by **31-10-2020**.

- 2. The organization shall also submit the requisite documents such as (i) Bond (ii) Resolution (iii) Bank Authorization letter and (iv) Agency registration form alongwith the application form. The details of the scheme and application form may be downloaded from Ministry of Culture website www.indiaculture.nic.in.
- 3. The organization should register their Society on the Website on Niti Ayog i.e. "http://niti.gov.in/content/ngo-darpan" for obtaining Unique ID, if not registered earlier. The organization should also link their bank account number with PAN Card. The Unique ID of Niti Aayog and PFMS user ID is mandatory.